
• Monday, January 11 - Signed WR Dobson Collins, WR Jordan
Norwood, and C A.Q. Shipley each to three-year contracts.

• Thursday, January 14 - Named Bobby April special teams
coordinator ... Terminated the contracts of special teams
coordinator Ted Daisher, head strength and conditioning coach
Mike Wolf, and assistant strength and conditioning coach Jay
Merlino.

• Tuesday, January 19 - Signed RB Martell Mallett to a three-year
contract.

• Monday, January 25 - Defensive assistant coach Brian Stewart
was named defensive coordinator at the University of Houston.

• Wednesday, January 27 - Named Barry Rubin head strength and
conditioning coach and Ken Croner assistant strength and
conditioning coach.

• Friday, January 29 - Named Howie Roseman general manager ...
Signed FB Dwayne Wright to a two-year contract.

• Tuesday, Febuary 2 - Signed P Durant Brooks to a 2-year contract.

• Wednesday, Febuary 3 - Named Dick Jauron senior
assistant/defensive backs coach, Mike Caldwell assistant
linebackers coach, and Michael Zordich defensive quality control
coach ... Named Ryan Grigson director of player personnel, Louis
Riddick director of pro personnel, Anthony Patch assistant
director of college scouting, Andy Speyer Southwest regional
scout, and Brett Veach pro and college scout.

• Thursday, Febuary 4 - Named Phil Savage player personnel
consultant for the 2010 NFL draft.

• Thursday, March 4 - Tendered the following nine restricted free
agents: CB Ellis Hobbs (1st round compensation), FB Leonard
Weaver (2nd round), WR Jason Avant (2nd round), G/C Nick Cole
(2nd round), LB Akeem Jordan (2nd round), LB Chris Gocong (3rd
round), G Max Jean-Gilles (4th round), LB Omar Gaither (5th
round), and P Sav Rocca (no compensation)

• Friday, March 5 - Re-signed FB Leonard Weaver to a three-year
contract .. Released RB Brian Westbrook and LB Will Witherspoon

• Monday, March 8 - Re-signed WR Jason Avant to a five-year
contract ... Traded WR Reggie Brown to Tampa Bay for an
undisclosed draft choice in 2011

• Wednesday, March 10 - Signed DB Marlin Jackson (Indianapolis
Colts) to a two-year contract

• Thursday, March 11 - Signed WR Chad Hall to a three-year
contract

• Friday, March 12 - Signed WR Hank Baskett (Indianapolis Colts) to
a one-year contract

• Tuesday, March 16 - Acquired DE Darryl Tapp in a trade with the
Seattle Seahawks for DE Chris Clemons and a fourth round draft
pick in 2010 ... Signed New Orleans Saints restricted free agent
RB Mike Bell to a one-year offer sheet

• Wednesday, March 17 - Released G/T Shawn Andrews ... Free
agent S Sean Jones signed with Tampa Bay.

• Thursday, March 18 - Signed DE Darryl Tapp to a three-year
contract ... Released WR Kevin Curtis and DE Darren Howard

• Friday, March 19 - Free agent DE Jason Babin signed with
Tennessee

• Monday, March 22 - Re-signed LB Akeem Jordan to a one-year
deal

• Wednesday, March 24 - Signed restricted free agent RB Mike Bell
(New Orleans Saints) to a one-year deal

• Tuesday, March 30 - Re-signed CB Ellis Hobbs and LB Chris
Gocong each to one-year contracts

• Wednesday, March 31 - Re-signed LB Omar Gaither to a one-year
contract

• Friday, April 2 - Acquired LB Alex Hall, and 4th and 5th round draft
picks in 2010 from the Cleveland Browns for CB Sheldon Brown
and LB Chris Gocong

• Sunday, April 4 - Acquired a 2nd round draft pick (37th overall) in
2010 and a 3rd or 4th round pick in 2011 from the Washington
Redskins for QB Donovan McNabb

• Wednesday, April 7 - Re-signed G/C Nick Cole to a one-year
contract

• Thursday, April 15 - Re-signed G Max Jean-Gilles to a one-year
contract

• Monday, April 19 - Acquired LB Ernie Sims from the Detroit Lions
in three-team trade. Sent a 5th round draft pick in 2010 to Denver
(137 overall), who sent TE Tony Scheffler and a 7th round pick (220
overall) to Detroit

• Thursday, April 22 - Re-signed P Sav Rocca to a one-year contract
... Traded a first round draft choice (24th overall) and two third
round draft choices (70th and 87 overall) to Denver for a first
round draft choice (13th overall) ... Selected DE Brandon Graham
(Michigan) in the first round (13th overall).

• Friday, April 23 - Selected S Nate Allen (South Florida) in the
second round (37th overall) ... Traded a second round draft choice
(55th overall) to Dallas for a second round draft choice (59th
overall) and a fourth round draft choice (125th overall) ... Traded
a second round draft choice (59th overall) to Cleveland for a third
round draft choice (71st overall) and two fifth round draft choices
(134th and 146th overall) ... Traded a third round draft choice (71st
overall) to Green Bay for a third round draft choice (86th overall)
and a fourth round draft choice (122nd overall) ... Selected DE
Daniel Te’o-Nesheim (Washington) in the third round (86th
overall).

• Saturday, April 24 - Selected CB Trevard Lindley (Kentucky) in the
4th round (105th overall) ... Selected LB Keenan Clayton
(Oklahoma) in the 4th round (121st overall) ... Selected QB Mike
Kafka (Northwestern) in the 4th round (122nd overall) ... Selected
TE Clay Harbor (Missouri State) in the 4th round (125th overall) ...
Selected DE Ricky Sapp (Clemson) in the 5th round (134th overall)
... Traded a 5th round draft choice (146th overall) to San Diego for
a 5th round draft choice (159th overall) and a 5th round draft
choice in 2011 ... Selected WR Riley Cooper (Florida) in the 5th
round (159th overall) ... Selected RB Charles Scott (LSU) in the
6th round (200th overall) ... Traded a 6th round draft choice in 2011
to Detroit for a 7th round draft choice (220th overall) ... Selected
LB Jamar Chaney (Mississippi State) in the 7th round (220th
overall) ... Selected DT Jeff Owens (Georgia) in the 7th round
(243rd overall) ... Selected S Kurt Coleman (Ohio State) in the 7th
round (244th overall)
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• Monday, April 26 - Agreed to terms with 10 rookie free agents:
WR Blue Cooper (Tennessee-Chattanooga), G Zipp Duncan
(Kentucky), QB Joey Elliott (Purdue), T Austin Howard (Northern
Iowa), WR Kevin Jurovich (San Jose State), T Jeraill McCuller
(North Carolina State), CB Josh Morris (Weber State), CB David
Pender (Purdue), WR Pat Simonds (Colgate), and FB Chris Zardas
(Massachusetts)

• Tuesday, April 27 - Agreed to terms wit three rookie free agents:
RB Keithon Flemming (West Texas A&M), DE Eric Moncur (Miami,
Fl), and CB Devin Ross (Arizona) ... Claimed G Shawn Murphy off
waivers from Tampa Bay

• Wednesday, April 28 - Agreed to terms with P Ken Parrish

• Thursday, April 29 - Signed QB Kevin Kolb to a one-year contract
extension through 2011 ... Released G Shawn Murphy (failed
physical)

• Tuesday, May 4 - Signed G Greg Isdaner to a three-year contract

• Tuesday, May 18 - Signed rookie free agent DT Boo Robinson
(Wake Forest) to a three-year contract

• Tuesday, May 25 - Released P Durant Brooks

• Thursday, May 27 - Signed S Ryan Hamilton ... Hired Daniel
Jeremiah as a west coast area scout ... Released CB Josh Morris

• Wednesday, June 2 - Agreed to terms with RB Charles Scott (D6-
10) on a four-year contract

• Thursday, June 3 - Agreed to terms with S Kurt Coleman (D7c-
10) on a four-year contract

• Friday, June 4 - Agreed to terms with CB Trevard Lindley (D4a-
10), LB Jamar Chaney (D7a-10), and DT Jeff Owens (D7b-10) each
to four-year contracts

• Tuesday, June 8 - Agreed to terms with LB/DE Ricky Sapp (D5a-
10) on a four-year contract ... Signed LB Simoni Lawrence

• Thursday, June 10 - Placed DB Marlin Jackson (Achilles) on the
Injured Reserve list ... Signed LB Keenan Clayton (D4b-10) to a
four-year contract ... Released QB Joey Elliott, RB Keithon
Flemming, WR Pat Simonds and FB Chris Zardas

• Tuesday, June 15 - Signed QB Mike Kafka (D4c-10) and TE Clay
Harbor (D4d-10) each to four-year contracts

• Wednesday, June 16 - Signed DE Daniel Te’o-Nesheim (D3-10) to
a four-year contract

• Thursday, June 17 - Released CB Devin Ross

• Monday, June 28 - Claimed S Brett Johnson off waivers from the
Buffalo Bills

• Tuesday, July 13 - Agreed to terms with WR Riley Cooper on a
four-year contract

• Tuesday, July 27 - Agreed to terms with S Nate Allen (D2-10) on a
four-year contract

• Wednesday, July 28 - Released DE/LB Alex Hall

• Thursday, July 29 - Signed S Antoine Harris, WR Jared Perry and
agreed to terms with DE Brandon Graham (D1-10) on a five-year
contract ... waived/injury settlement S Brett Johnson and WR
Kevin Jurovich ... Released WR Blue Cooper

• Friday, July 30 - Acquired RB J.J. Arrington or a 2012 conditional
draft choice from the Denver Broncos for LB Joe Mays

• Saturday, July 31 - Signed WR Kelley Washington and LB Tracy
White, each to one-year contracts ... Released WR Jared Perry
and RB Martell Mallett

• Sunday, August 1 - Recalled waiver on RB Martell Mallett and
released FB Dwayne Wright

• Monday, August 2 - Re-signed WR Jared Perry ... released DE Eric
Moncur

• Monday, August 9 - Signed TE Nate Lawrie ... released TE Martin
Rucker

• Sunday, August 15 - Released P Ken Parrish

• Monday, August 16 - Re-signed DE Eric Moncur ... Placed S
Antoine Harris (foot) on the Injured Reserve list ... Signed S
Anthony Scirrotto

• Saturday, August 28 - Released G Greg Isdaner, WR Jared Perry,
G Zipp Duncan, LB Simoni Lawrence and S Ryan Hamilton

• Monday, August 30 - Acquired CB Jorrick Calvin from the Arizona
Cardinals for FB Charles Scott

• Tuesday, August 31 - Claimed DE Pannel Egboh off waivers
(Houston Texans) ... Placed DE Ricky Sapp on Injured Reserve
(knee)

• Friday, September 3 - Placed DE Victor Abiamiri on the
Reserve/PUP list (knee) ... Acquired G Reggie Wells from the
Arizona Cardinals in exchange for an undisclosed draft pick in
2011 ... Released the following 10 players: RB J.J. Arrington, WR
Dobson Collins, DE Pannel Egboh, TE Nate Lawrie, RB Martell
Mallett, T Jeraill McCuller, CB David Pender, CB Geoff Pope, DT
Boo Robinson, and S Anthony Scirrotto.

• Saturday, September 4 - Acquired LB/DE Antwan Barnes from the
Baltimore Ravens in exchange for an undisclosed draft choice in
2011 ... Released the following 12 players:  S Quintin Demps, WR
Chad Hall, S Macho Harris, TE Cornelius Ingram, G Max Jean-
Gilles, DE Eric Moncur,  WR Jordan Norwood, DT Jeff Owens, G/C
Dallas Reynolds, C A.Q. Shipley,  G/T Fenuki Tupou and WR Kelly
Washington ... Traded LB Tracy White to New England for an
undisclosed draft choice in 2012 ... Traded G/T Stacy Andrews to
the Seattle Seahawks for an undisclosed draft choice in 2011

• Sunday, September 5 - Re-signed G Max Jean-Gilles ... Signed
WR Chad Hall, RB Martell Mallett, C A.Q. Shipley, C/G Dallas
Reynolds and DT Jeff Owens to the practice squad

• Monday, September 6 - Signed TE Garrett Mills, WR Jeremy
Williams, and S Chip Vaughn to the practice squad

• Monday, September 13 - Signed FB Owen Schmitt ... Signed
TE/FB Garrett Mills from the practice squad ... Placed FB Leonard
Weaver (knee) and C Jamaal Jackson (triceps) on Injured Reserve
... Signed G/T Fenuki Tupou to the practice squad

• Tuesday, September 21 - Signed RB Joique Bell off the practice
squad of the Buffalo Bills ... Released WR Hank Baskett ...
Released RB Martell Mallett and S Chip Vaughn from the practice
squad

• Wednesday, September 22 - Signed S Jamar Adams and WR Rod
Harper to the practice squad

• Thursday, September 30 - Signed CB Jamar Wall to the practice
squad and released S Jamar Adams from the practice squad
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• Saturday, October 9 - Signed WR Chad Hall from the practice
squad ... Released DE Antwan Barnes 

• Wednesday, October 13 - Signed DE Pannel Egboh to the practice
squad ... Acquired RB Jerome Harrison from the Cleveland
Browns in exchange for RB Mike Bell

• Wednesday, November 10 - Signed S Colt Anderson off the
practice squad of the Minnesota Vikings ... Released RB Joique
Bell ... Released DE Pannel Egboh from the practice squad

• Thursday, November 11 - Signed TE Cornelius Ingram to the
practice squad

• Tuesday, November 23 - Signed CB Brandon Hughes off the
practice squad of the New York Giants ... Placed CB Ellis Hobbs
on the Injured Reserve list (neck)

• Tuesday, December 14 - Signed DE Derrick Burgess to a two-
year deal... Placed DE Brandon Graham on the Injured Reserve
list (knee)

• Thursday, December 16 - Signed RB Joique Bell to the practice
squad and released TE Cornelius Ingram from the practice squad

• Tuesday, December 21 - Promoted S Jamar Wall and DT Jeff
Owens from the practice squad to the active roster ... Placed S
Nate Allen on the Injured Reserve list (knee) ... Waived TE Garrett
Mills ... Signed S Jamar Adams to the practice squad

• Wednesday, December 22 - Signed TE Cornelius Ingram to the
practice squad

• Thursday, December 23 - Placed CB Jorrick Calvin on the Injured
Reserve list (back)

• Friday, December 24 - Signed CB Gerard Lawson to a three-year
contract

• Wednesday, December 29 - Placed DT Jeff Owens on the Injured
Reserve list (knee)

• Thursday, December 30 - Signed DT Jeremy Clark to a three-year
contract ... Signed DE Bobby McCray and released DE Derrick
Burgess

• Friday, December 31 - Signed S Jamar Adams from the practice
squad and released S Jamar Wall

• Monday, January 3 - Signed S Jamar Wall to the practice squad

• Wednesday, January 5 - Signed RB Martell Mallett to the practice
squad ... RB Joique Bell signed with the New Orleans Saints
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